

10th policy year, after the life assured attains 60 years of age or the policy has completed 15 years, whichever is later and at maturity, and helps you add back to your retirement corpus. *Loyalty Additions: These are added to your fund value for paying premiums regularly and staying invested in the policy. It is applicable from the 6th policy year till the 25th year, and is calculated as a percentage of the annual premium every year. *Periodical Return of Waiver of Premium Charge: When you have opted for the policy with Waiver of Premium, then total amount of Waiver of Premium charges deducted in the policy, will be added back to the Fund Value at regular intervals and at maturity. *Tax benefits: Premium paid and all benefits including Retired Life Income, Maturity Benefit, Death Benefit, partial withdrawal, and Surrender Benefit may be eligible for tax benefits as per Income Tax Act, subject to the provision stated therein. (Photo: Arijit Ganguly)

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2018 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th February, 2019

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Vineel Bagaria
Managing Director
DIN: 00100416

Report does not have any
Nine Months ended 31st

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.02.2019

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION CENTRE, 21 PARSEE CHURCH STREET,
KOLKATA - 700001

CIN: L51109WB1993PLC060873

Website: www.consortiumvyapaar.in; Email: corp.consortium@gmail.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st December 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Rupees)		
		3 Months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operation	1590.66	1082.91	1246.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1368.14	970.15	666.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1368.14	970.15	666.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1256.14	970.15	666.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	N/A	N/A	N/A
6	Equity Share Capital	30008.20	30008.20	30008.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			9003.20
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic	0.43	0.32	0.22
	(b) Diluted	0.43	0.32	0.22

Notes:

- (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2019.
- (b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, CSE Limited (www.cse-india.com) and also on company Website: (www.consortiumvyapaar.in)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Keshab Goswami
Director
DIN: 07015549

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.02.2019

ELECTRICALS

BUSINESS COMMUN

KOLKATA -

Email: corp.eee

Extract of the Unaudited

Sl. No.	Particulars
1	Total Income from Operat
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)
6	Equity Share Capital
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -
	(a) Basic
	(b) Diluted

Notes:

- (a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2019.
- (b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, CSE Limited (www.cse-india.com) and also on company Website: (www.consortiumvyapaar.in)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.02.2019

ZENITH CREDIT LTD.

Regd. Off: 19 R N MUKHERJEE ROAD KOLKATA 700001 (West Bengal)

Website: www.zenithcreditltd.com; E-mail: zenithcreditltd@gmail.com

CIN: L7299WB1988PLC045065

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2018 (Rs. In Lacs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	38.53	148.87	33.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.93	41.09	-26.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.93	41.09	-26.39
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-17.07	32.31	-24.02
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	0.00	32.31	-24.02
Equity Share Capital	400.54	400.54	400.54
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted in Rs.	0.81	0.81	-0.60

Standalone information

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 (Unaudited)
Income from operations (net)	38.49	148.83	33.03
Profit before Tax	-12.60	41.49	-26.71
Profit after Tax	-9.94	32.70	-24.33

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.zenithcreditltd.com).

By Order of the Board
For ZENITH CREDIT LTD.
MADAN LAL SHARMA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 02678721

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14th February, 2019

NAVKETAN MERCHANTS LIMITED

12, Waterloo Street, Kolkata - 700 069

CIN: L51909WB1994PLC062027; Email id: info@navketanmerchants.com

Extracts of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2018 (₹ In Lacs/amount)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ending	Year to Date	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year
1	Income from Operations			
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty)			
	(b) Other income			
	Total Income			
2	Expenses			
	a. (increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress			
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade			
	c. Finance Cost			
	d. Employees benefit expenses			
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense			
	f. Other expenses			
	Total Expenses			
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)			
4	Exceptional items			
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)			

NAWRATAN ARTS LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1981PLC033431

Regd. Office: 9, Biplabi Trikolpa Mahara; Sarani, 3rd Floor, (Formerly Brabourne Road), Kolkata- 700 001

Tel No.: (033) 2210 1996; Fax no.: (033) 4005 2864

Email: nawratnarts@gmail.com; Website: www.nawratan.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended	
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Income from Operations					
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (net of excise duty)					
	(b) Other income		(3.04)	0.19	(5.84)	6.02
	Total Income		(3.04)	0.19	(5.84)	6.52
2	Expenses					
	a. (increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress					3.00
	b. Purchase of Stock in Trade					2.48
	c. Finance Cost					
	d. Employees benefit expenses	1.00	0.90	1.00	2.80	1.90
	e. Depreciation and amortisation expense					
	f. Other expenses	0.40	0.36	0.63	2.08	1.60
	Total Expenses	1.40	1.26	1.63	4.88	5.96
3	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional items and Tax (2-1)	(1.40)	(4.32)	(1.44)	(10.72)	(2.46)
4	Exceptional items					
5	Profit / (Loss) before tax (3-4)	(1.40)	(4.32)	(1.44)	(10.72)	(2.46)

